

# Florida Department of

### **Environmental Protection**

## **Hazardous Waste Inspection Report**

### **FACILITY INFORMATION:**

Facility Name: Grace Trucking LLC

On-Site Inspection Start Date: 02/12/2014 On-Site Inspection End Date: 02/12/2014

**ME ID#**: 109335 **EPA ID#**: FLR000201103

Facility Street Address: 9330 Meadow Crest Ln, Clermont, Florida 34711-6422

Contact Mailing Address: 9330 Meadow Crest Ln, Clermont, Florida 34711

County Name: Lake Contact Phone: (352) 638-6816

## **NOTIFIED AS:**

Non-Handler Transporter Used Oil

### **INSPECTION TYPE:**

Routine Inspection for Hazardous Waste Transporter facility

Routine Inspection for Used Oil Transporter facility

## **INSPECTION PARTICIPANTS:**

Principal Inspector: Michael Eckoff, Inspector

Other Participants: John White, Environmental Specialist; Rachel Blankenship, Owner; Johnny

Blankenship, Owner

**LATITUDE / LONGITUDE:** Lat 28° 28' 57.39" / Long 81° 45' 38.86" **SIC CODE:** 4212 - Trans. & utilities - local trucking, without storage

TYPE OF OWNERSHIP: Private

## Introduction:

On February 12, 2014, Michael Eckoff and John White, Florida Department of Environmental Protection, accompanied by Johnny Blankenship and Rachel Blankenship, Grace Trucking, LLC, inspected Grace Trucking, LLC for compliance with state and federal hazardous waste and used oil regulations, and hazardous waste transporter and used oil transporter requirements. The facility notified the Department of its waste activities on July 15, 2013 and was issued EPA ID FLR000201103 on July 30, 2013.

## INSPECTION HISTORY

The facility has never been inspected by the Department for compliance with state and federal hazardous waste and used oil regulations.

## **Process Description:**

The facility is a trucking company that hauls fuel and on-specification oil.

Grace Trucking, LLC hauls fuel for Petrotech to Noble Oil Co. and hauls on-specification oil to asphalt plants.

Inspection Date: 02/12/2014

# Conclusion:

Grace Trucking, LLC was inspected as a non-handler of hazardous waste, a hazardous waste transporter, and a used oil transporter and appeared to be in compliance at that time.

Inspection Date: 02/12/2014

# Signed:

A hazardous waste compliance inspection was conducted on this date, to determine your facility's compliance with applicable portions of Chapters 403 & 376, F.S., and Chapters 62-710, 62-730, 62-737, & 62-740 Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). Portions of the United States Environmental Protection Agency's Title 40 Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.) 260 - 279 have been adopted by reference in the state rules under Chapters 62-730 and 62-710, F.A.C. The above noted potential items of non-compliance were identified by the inspector(s).

This is not a formal enforcement action and may not be a complete listing of all items of non-compliance discovered during the inspection.

Michael Eckoff PRINCIPAL INSPECTOR NAME		Inspector PRINCIPAL INSPECTOR TITLE
Supervisor:	Nathan Hess	
NOTE: By sig	ning this document, the Site	Representative only acknowledges receipt of this Inspection

NOTE: By signing this document, the Site Representative only acknowledges receipt of this Inspection Report and is not admitting to the accuracy of any of the items identified by the Department as "Potential Violations" or areas of concern.